
3-27-24 Wk 24 FINAL Team Standings
Findlay Flag City
Rank Name Round

Points
Total

Points Ero 8
BB

Total
Rnds Avg Wins Loss Total

Games
Wins

%
1 The Unshaven 75.5 3000 28 0 96 8.33333301544189239 121 360 66.3888854980469
2 Shut It Down 66.5 3005 11 0 96 8.34722232818604228 132 360 63.3333320617676
3 Hoodlums & Hilljacks 64 2918 13 2 96 8.10555553436279223 137 360 61.9444427490234
4 Captain's Crew 59.5 2889 10 0 96 8.02499961853027212 148 360 58.8888893127441
5 Consistently Inconsistent 55 2916 10 2 96 8.10000038146973220 140 360 61.1111106872559
6 BPOE #75 40.5 2727 1 1 96 7.57499980926514165 195 360 45.8333320617676
7 Off Constantly 38 2694 2 3 96 7.48333311080933147 213 360 40.8333320617676
8 Belles of the Balls 33 2701 0 1 96 7.50277757644653146 214 360 40.5555572509766
9 The Team With No Name 24.5 2775 0 2 96 7.70833349227905115 245 360 31.9444446563721

10 Slick Sticks 23.5 2444 3 1 96 6.78888893127441105 255 360 29.1666660308838

Team Players
Findlay Flag City

**Floating Spares**

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
Wins

%
74 TED BIBLER 7 118 18 6 1 0 12 2 0 6 0 -27 5.11 33.3333333333333

Belles of the Balls

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
Wins

%
44 TINA SMITH 7 329 45 22 0 0 23 5 0 15 2 0 7.31 48.8888888888889
56 JESSICA RAYLE 7 263 36 18 0 0 18 3 0 12 1 -16 6.86 50
45 KIM PETRIME 7 327 45 18 0 0 27 3 0 15 0 -26 6.69 40
30 HEATHER HOLTGREVEN 7 391 57 24 0 0 33 4 1 19 1 -55 5.89 42.1052631578947
40 STEPHANIE JURRUS 7 363 54 21 0 0 33 3 0 18 2 -73 5.37 38.8888888888889
54 AMY CLARK 7 277 42 16 0 0 26 4 0 14 1 -71 4.90 38.0952380952381
58 HOLLY COLDIRON 6 252 39 14 0 0 25 2 0 13 0 -79 4.44 35.8974358974359
55 BRENDA BLACKBURN 6 271 42 13 0 1 29 4 1 14 1 -89 4.33 30.952380952381

BPOE #75

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
Wins

%
51 ROD FANNIN 8 285 36 21 0 0 15 5 1 12 1 43 9.11 58.3333333333333
20 JEREMY JACOBS 8 424 54 32 0 1 22 4 2 18 4 52 8.81 59.2592592592593
26 JASON DILGARD 7 402 54 27 0 0 27 5 3 18 3 13 7.69 50
34 BOB THOMPSON 7 376 51 25 1 0 26 5 0 17 2 -22 6.96 49.0196078431373
77 JOHN SNYDER 7 87 12 4 0 0 8 2 0 4 0 -16 5.92 33.3333333333333
24 DON HALEY 7 409 57 25 0 0 32 3 0 19 1 -36 6.54 43.859649122807
72 JENNI STAUDE 7 124 18 7 0 0 11 3 0 6 0 -30 5.22 38.8888888888889
63 BRIAN LUDWIG 7 222 33 9 0 0 24 2 0 11 0 -65 4.76 27.2727272727273
49 BRYCE SPEARS 7 302 45 15 0 0 30 3 0 15 0 -87 4.78 33.3333333333333

Captain's Crew

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
Wins

%
16 HAL JOHNS 9 438 51 38 2 0 13 11 2 17 8 142 11.41 74.5098039215686
5 GALE WISEMAN 8 544 66 43 2 0 23 7 2 22 5 114 10.00 65.1515151515151

27 DAN BECKETT 8 401 51 30 1 0 21 11 0 17 4 62 9.10 58.8235294117647
29 PAUL WOESSNER 8 395 51 28 1 0 23 5 1 17 3 29 8.33 54.9019607843137
13 MATT VAN ATTA 8 475 63 34 2 0 29 5 2 21 4 17 7.84 53.968253968254
14 SCOTT WUNDERLICH 8 473 63 34 2 0 29 7 1 21 5 8 7.67 53.968253968254
75 JASON (SLATER) FOOR 7 100 15 5 0 0 10 2 0 5 0 -28 4.80 33.3333333333333

Consistently Inconsistent

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
Wins

%
36 ALEX REGAN 9 373 42 33 3 1 9 8 1 14 6 133 12.12 78.5714285714286
47 CRAIG RUHE 8 320 39 26 1 0 13 6 1 13 3 87 10.46 66.6666666666667
19 ZACK FLINT 8 431 54 33 0 0 21 7 2 18 6 53 8.96 61.1111111111111
11 ELEAZAR GONZALEZ 8 496 63 36 0 0 27 10 0 21 6 38 8.48 57.1428571428571
3 BRIAN NYE 8 565 72 40 4 1 32 5 1 24 4 80 9.01 55.5555555555556

43 NORMAN HAYNES 8 329 42 26 0 0 16 9 0 14 5 39 8.76 61.9047619047619
38 AL BAKER 8 372 48 26 2 0 22 8 3 16 3 31 8.44 54.1666666666667
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Team Players
Findlay Flag City

Hoodlums & Hilljacks

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
Wins

%
23 CORY SAYRE 9 410 48 35 7 0 13 7 7 16 6 164 12.10 72.9166666666667
61 DAVE MILUM 8 228 27 18 0 0 9 8 0 9 3 43 10.04 66.6666666666667
62 CHAD HARRIS 8 225 27 19 1 0 8 7 1 9 3 70 10.96 70.3703703703704
2 RICHARD ADAMS 8 580 72 45 1 0 27 7 4 24 6 101 9.47 62.5
9 BRIAN LOGSDON 8 501 63 38 2 1 25 7 2 21 3 92 9.44 60.3174603174603

21 DAN SCHERF 8 416 54 30 0 1 24 5 0 17 2 25 8.17 55.5555555555556
39 TOD HOUK 8 364 48 28 2 0 20 4 3 16 3 53 8.73 58.3333333333333
70 MARK FRY 7 143 21 10 0 0 11 4 0 7 1 -25 5.62 47.6190476190476

Off Constantly

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
Wins

%
12 BRIAN BERG 8 485 60 36 1 2 24 7 0 20 3 53 8.98 60
7 RANDY RAYLE 8 519 69 32 0 0 37 6 1 23 3 -20 7.23 46.3768115942029
6 DWAYNE SNYDER 7 524 72 33 1 0 39 5 2 24 3 -40 6.74 45.8333333333333

73 MIKE SIFERD 7 122 18 7 0 0 11 3 0 6 1 -28 5.22 38.8888888888889
53 CORY DYER 7 278 42 16 0 0 26 3 0 14 1 -69 4.98 38.0952380952381
69 JOE RUIZ 6 154 24 10 0 0 14 3 0 8 0 -38 4.83 41.6666666666667
71 EVAN BIRCH 6 126 21 7 0 0 14 2 0 7 0 -51 3.57 33.3333333333333
59 NOAH GIBSON 5 245 48 5 0 1 43 1 0 16 0 -217 0.58 10.4166666666667

Shut It Down

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
Wins

%
57 MATTHEW WESTRICK 9 260 30 22 1 0 8 7 2 10 4 79 11.33 73.3333333333333
32 RAUL FLORES 9 383 45 32 0 0 13 10 0 15 7 98 10.69 71.1111111111111
17 SHAWN CLARK 8 433 51 37 5 0 14 13 2 17 7 126 11.06 72.5490196078431
35 MARK PROPER 8 374 45 28 3 0 17 5 2 15 3 74 10.02 62.2222222222222
37 SHAWN RODDY 8 373 45 28 1 0 17 12 1 15 4 75 9.98 62.2222222222222
15 SHANE DAVID 8 449 57 33 1 0 24 7 0 19 6 46 8.70 57.8947368421053
52 LOGAN BUGAY 8 282 36 22 0 0 14 5 0 12 3 33 8.75 61.1111111111111
33 MICHAEL HOLTGREVEN 7 382 51 26 0 0 25 4 0 17 2 -5 7.39 50.9803921568627

Slick Sticks

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
Wins

%
28 LUKE SHOEMAKER 7 400 57 22 1 0 35 3 2 19 0 -69 5.82 38.5964912280702
22 TOM KOST 7 412 60 20 0 0 40 2 0 20 0 -88 5.40 33.3333333333333
68 BOB GABRIAL 7 159 24 11 2 0 13 3 3 8 0 -19 5.92 45.8333333333333
42 JEVON BAILEY 6 349 54 21 0 0 33 4 0 18 2 -106 4.50 38.8888888888889
66 JEFF KOST 6 173 30 7 0 0 23 1 0 10 0 -100 2.43 23.3333333333333
67 KEVIN ROGERS 6 173 30 6 0 0 24 1 0 10 0 -93 2.67 20
48 AUSTIN NALLE 6 315 57 15 0 0 42 4 0 19 0 -190 2.19 26.3157894736842
76 RICHIE SHOEMAKER 5 94 18 1 0 1 17 1 0 6 0 -82 0.67 5.55555555555556

The Team With No Name

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
Wins

%
18 ROBBIN JOHNSON 7 433 66 28 0 2 38 4 1 22 4 -91 5.43 42.4242424242424
78 Lisa Huber 7 59 12 6 0 0 6 2 0 4 1 -19 4.44 50
25 PAULA MELROY 6 407 66 22 0 0 44 3 0 22 2 -131 4.38 33.3333333333333
41 LINDA NEES 6 357 60 19 0 0 41 2 0 20 1 -149 3.65 31.6666666666667
60 CONNIE BAKER 6 240 39 11 0 0 28 2 0 13 0 -104 3.49 28.2051282051282
46 LEISA ARMSTRONG 6 326 57 17 0 0 40 2 0 19 1 -158 3.11 29.8245614035088
50 JOYCE BAKER 6 300 51 10 0 0 41 2 0 17 0 -165 2.65 19.6078431372549

The Unshaven

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
Wins

%
64 ROBERT JR. CORBIN 9 184 21 17 4 0 4 11 4 7 3 101 13.76 80.9523809523809
65 DOUG HUSKEY 9 183 21 16 1 0 5 7 0 7 4 71 12.14 76.1904761904762
31 BRAD LEVANDOSKI 9 386 45 30 5 0 15 7 2 15 4 127 11.51 66.6666666666667
1 DANNY RUSSELL 9 615 72 51 5 0 21 7 5 24 7 210 11.53 70.8333333333333
4 GENE COOK 8 554 66 48 7 0 18 6 6 22 6 198 11.50 72.7272727272727
8 TOM UTLEY 8 516 63 38 2 0 25 8 2 21 4 98 9.78 60.3174603174603

10 CHAD HOLLOWAY 8 500 63 36 3 0 27 5 2 21 4 58 8.90 57.1428571428571
79 WILLIAM STALSWORTH 5 16 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 -14 0.67 0
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Player Standings (Regular)
Findlay Flag City
Rank Players Power

Factor Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Wins

%
1 DANNY RUSSELL 11.53 8.54 615 72 51 5 0 21 7 5 24 7 210 70.8333358764648
2 RICHARD ADAMS 9.47 8.06 580 72 45 1 0 27 7 4 24 6 101 62.5
3 BRIAN NYE 9.01 7.85 565 72 40 4 1 32 5 1 24 4 80 55.5555572509766
4 GENE COOK 11.50 8.39 554 66 48 7 0 18 6 6 22 6 198 72.7272720336914
5 GALE WISEMAN 10.00 8.24 544 66 43 2 0 23 7 2 22 5 114 65.1515121459961
6 DWAYNE SNYDER 6.74 7.28 524 72 33 1 0 39 5 2 24 3 -40 45.8333320617676
7 RANDY RAYLE 7.23 7.52 519 69 32 0 0 37 6 1 23 3 -20 46.3768119812012
8 TOM UTLEY 9.78 8.19 516 63 38 2 0 25 8 2 21 4 98 60.3174591064453
9 BRIAN LOGSDON 9.44 7.95 501 63 38 2 1 25 7 2 21 3 92 60.3174591064453

10 CHAD HOLLOWAY 8.90 7.94 500 63 36 3 0 27 5 2 21 4 58 57.1428565979004
11 ELEAZAR GONZALEZ 8.48 7.87 496 63 36 0 0 27 10 0 21 6 38 57.1428565979004
12 BRIAN BERG 8.98 8.08 485 60 36 1 2 24 7 0 20 3 53 60
13 MATT VAN ATTA 7.84 7.54 475 63 34 2 0 29 5 2 21 4 17 53.9682540893555
14 SCOTT WUNDERLICH 7.67 7.51 473 63 34 2 0 29 7 1 21 5 8 53.9682540893555
15 SHANE DAVID 8.70 7.88 449 57 33 1 0 24 7 0 19 6 46 57.8947372436523
16 HAL JOHNS 11.41 8.59 438 51 38 2 0 13 11 2 17 8 142 74.5098037719727
17 SHAWN CLARK 11.06 8.49 433 51 37 5 0 14 13 2 17 7 126 72.5490188598633
18 ROBBIN JOHNSON 5.43 6.87 433 63 25 0 2 38 4 1 22 3 -91 39.6825408935547
19 ZACK FLINT 8.96 7.98 431 54 33 0 0 21 7 2 18 6 53 61.1111106872559
20 JEREMY JACOBS 8.81 7.85 424 54 32 0 1 22 4 2 18 4 52 59.2592582702637
21 DAN SCHERF 8.17 7.70 416 54 30 0 1 24 5 0 17 2 25 55.5555572509766
22 TOM KOST 5.40 6.87 412 60 20 0 0 40 2 0 20 0 -88 33.3333320617676
23 CORY SAYRE 12.10 8.54 410 48 35 7 0 13 7 7 16 6 164 72.9166641235352
24 DON HALEY 6.54 7.18 409 57 25 0 0 32 3 0 19 1 -36 43.8596496582031
25 PAULA MELROY 4.38 6.46 407 63 19 0 0 44 3 0 22 1 -131 30.1587295532227
26 JASON DILGARD 7.69 7.44 402 54 27 0 0 27 5 3 18 3 13 50
27 DAN BECKETT 9.10 7.86 401 51 30 1 0 21 11 0 17 4 62 58.8235282897949
28 LUKE SHOEMAKER 5.82 7.02 400 57 22 1 0 35 3 2 19 0 -69 38.596492767334
29 PAUL WOESSNER 8.33 7.75 395 51 28 1 0 23 5 1 17 3 29 54.9019622802734
30 HEATHER HOLTGREVEN 5.89 6.86 391 57 24 0 0 33 4 1 19 1 -55 42.1052627563477
31 BRAD LEVANDOSKI 11.51 8.58 386 45 30 5 0 15 7 2 15 4 127 66.6666641235352
32 RAUL FLORES 10.69 8.51 383 45 32 0 0 13 10 0 15 7 98 71.1111145019531
33 MICHAEL HOLTGREVEN 7.39 7.49 382 51 26 0 0 25 4 0 17 2 -5 50.9803924560547
34 BOB THOMPSON 6.96 7.37 376 51 25 1 0 26 5 0 17 2 -22 49.0196075439453
35 MARK PROPER 10.02 8.31 374 45 28 3 0 17 5 2 15 3 74 62.2222213745117
36 ALEX REGAN 12.12 8.88 373 42 33 3 1 9 8 1 14 6 133 78.5714263916016
37 SHAWN RODDY 9.98 8.29 373 45 28 1 0 17 12 1 15 4 75 62.2222213745117
38 AL BAKER 8.44 7.75 372 48 26 2 0 22 8 3 16 3 31 54.1666679382324
39 TOD HOUK 8.73 7.58 364 48 28 2 0 20 4 3 16 3 53 58.3333320617676
40 STEPHANIE JURRUS 5.37 6.72 363 54 21 0 0 33 3 0 18 2 -73 38.8888893127441
41 LINDA NEES 3.65 6.26 357 57 16 0 0 41 2 0 20 0 -149 28.0701751708984
42 JEVON BAILEY 4.50 6.46 349 54 21 0 0 33 4 0 18 2 -106 38.8888893127441
43 NORMAN HAYNES 8.76 7.83 329 42 26 0 0 16 9 0 14 5 39 61.9047622680664
44 TINA SMITH 7.31 7.31 329 45 22 0 0 23 5 0 15 2 0 48.8888893127441
45 KIM PETRIME 6.69 7.27 327 45 18 0 0 27 3 0 15 0 -26 40
46 LEISA ARMSTRONG 3.11 6.04 326 54 14 0 0 40 2 0 19 0 -158 25.9259262084961
47 CRAIG RUHE 10.46 8.21 320 39 26 1 0 13 6 1 13 3 87 66.6666641235352
48 AUSTIN NALLE 2.19 5.53 315 57 15 0 0 42 4 0 19 0 -190 26.3157901763916
49 BRYCE SPEARS 4.78 6.71 302 45 15 0 0 30 3 0 15 0 -87 33.3333320617676
50 JOYCE BAKER 2.65 5.88 300 51 10 0 0 41 2 0 17 0 -165 19.6078433990479
51 ROD FANNIN 9.11 7.92 285 36 21 0 0 15 5 1 12 1 43 58.3333320617676
52 LOGAN BUGAY 8.75 7.83 282 36 22 0 0 14 5 0 12 3 33 61.1111106872559
53 CORY DYER 4.98 6.62 278 42 16 0 0 26 3 0 14 1 -69 38.0952377319336
54 AMY CLARK 4.90 6.60 277 42 16 0 0 26 4 0 14 1 -71 38.0952377319336
55 BRENDA BLACKBURN 4.33 6.45 271 42 13 0 1 29 4 1 14 1 -89 30.9523811340332
56 JESSICA RAYLE 6.86 7.31 263 36 18 0 0 18 3 0 12 1 -16 50
57 MATTHEW WESTRICK 11.33 8.67 260 30 22 1 0 8 7 2 10 4 79 73.3333358764648
58 HOLLY COLDIRON 4.44 6.46 252 39 14 0 0 25 2 0 13 0 -79 35.8974342346191
59 NOAH GIBSON 0.58 5.10 245 48 5 0 1 43 1 0 16 0 -217 10.4166669845581
60 CONNIE BAKER 3.49 6.15 240 39 11 0 0 28 2 0 13 0 -104 28.2051277160645
61 DAVE MILUM 10.04 8.44 228 27 18 0 0 9 8 0 9 3 43 66.6666641235352
62 CHAD HARRIS 10.96 8.33 225 27 19 1 0 8 7 1 9 3 70 70.3703689575195
63 BRIAN LUDWIG 4.76 6.73 222 33 9 0 0 24 2 0 11 0 -65 27.2727279663086
64 ROBERT JR. CORBIN 13.76 8.76 184 21 17 4 0 4 11 4 7 3 101 80.9523773193359
65 DOUG HUSKEY 12.14 8.71 183 21 16 1 0 5 7 0 7 4 71 76.1904754638672
66 JEFF KOST 2.43 5.77 173 30 7 0 0 23 1 0 10 0 -100 23.3333339691162
67 KEVIN ROGERS 2.67 5.77 173 30 6 0 0 24 1 0 10 0 -93 20
68 BOB GABRIAL 5.92 6.63 159 24 11 2 0 13 3 3 8 0 -19 45.8333320617676
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Player Standings (Regular)
Findlay Flag City
Rank Players Power

Factor Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Wins

%
69 JOE RUIZ 4.83 6.42 154 24 10 0 0 14 3 0 8 0 -38 41.6666679382324
70 MARK FRY 5.62 6.81 143 21 10 0 0 11 4 0 7 1 -25 47.6190490722656
71 EVAN BIRCH 3.57 6.00 126 21 7 0 0 14 2 0 7 0 -51 33.3333320617676
72 JENNI STAUDE 5.22 6.89 124 18 7 0 0 11 3 0 6 0 -30 38.8888893127441
73 MIKE SIFERD 5.22 6.78 122 18 7 0 0 11 3 0 6 1 -28 38.8888893127441
74 TED BIBLER 5.11 6.56 118 18 6 1 0 12 2 0 6 0 -27 33.3333320617676
75 JASON (SLATER) FOOR 4.80 6.67 100 15 5 0 0 10 2 0 5 0 -28 33.3333320617676
76 RICHIE SHOEMAKER 0.67 5.22 94 18 1 0 1 17 1 0 6 0 -82 5.55555534362793
77 JOHN SNYDER 5.92 7.25 87 12 4 0 0 8 2 0 4 0 -16 33.3333320617676
78 Lisa Huber 4.44 6.56 59 9 3 0 0 6 2 0 4 0 -19 33.3333320617676
79 WILLIAM STALSWORTH 0.67 5.33 16 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 -14 0

Player Standings (Floating Spares Only)
Findlay Flag City

Rank Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ # of
Matches

Perfect
Match Wins %

74 TED BIBLER 6.56 118 18 6 1 0 12 2 0 6 0 33.3333320617676
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